

GAHC010149402018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA 108/2018

1:MD ABDUL MATIN AND ANR
S/O LATE TANIJUDDIN SHEIKH @ AHMED
RESIDENT OF BARPARA, BOKO, PS BOKO, DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM
781123

2: MD. USMAN GANI
S/O LATE TANIJUDDIN SHEIKH @ AHMED
RESIDENT OF BARPARA
BOKO
PS BOKO
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM 78112

VERSUS

1:MRS TAHIRA BEGUM AND 3 ORS
W/O MD. ANOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O NEW COLONEY (MIRZA)
ROAD NO 1, PO MIRZA PS PALASHBARI
DIST KAMRUP ASSAM
781125

2:MRS. ABIBA BEGUM
W/O MD. AMIR FARUQUE
RESIDENT OF DHUPDHARA TOWN
DIST GOALPARA
ASSAM
783123

3:MRS. ANOWARA BEGUM
W/O MD. DILIP KHANDAKAR
RESIDENT OF DOODHNOI
SARAPRA
DIST GOALPARA
ASSAM

78312

4:MRS. BULBULI KHATUN @ BULBULI BEGUM
W/O LATE TAMIJUDDIN SHEIKH @ AHMED
R/O BARPARA
BOKO
PS BOKO
DIST KAMRUP ASSAM
78112

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N N JHA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR. R J BORDOLOI

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

-O R D E R-

20.02.2019

This appeal is ready regarding service and records.

List this appeal for hearing on 09.05.2019 as the parties to this appeal are family members.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant